211495\_1.DOC

## 11-23-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies):     GARY HILLMAN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: CREATIVE DESIGN CORPORATION  Internal Address: A Corporation of the State of New Jersey
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 9 Mars Court
Assignment Merger	P.O. Box 365
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Montville State: NJ Zip: 07045
X Other CORRECTED RECORDATION SHEET	Country:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/128,790	
Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Marcus J. Millet	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	☐ Enclosed
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Deposit account number:
	12-1095
City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090	
City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090  1999 DNGUYEN 00000073 121095 09128790  DO NOT USE 7	
999 DNGUYEN 00000073 121095 09128790 DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231 Attention: Assignments

04-05-199	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Flaguettales	ane attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gary Hillman	Name: Creative Design Corporation
MAR 29	Internal Address: 9 Mars Court, P.O. Box 365,
	Montville, New Jersey 07045
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State: Zip:
Other	Country:
Execution Date: March 18, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/128,791	
Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Marcus J. Millet	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 <b>\(\mathcal{E}\)</b>
Internal Address: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	☐ Enclosed
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	8. Deposit account number:
City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090	12-1095
City. Westherd State. 110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
999 DNGUYEN 00000015 121095 09128791 DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
81 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio of the original document.	
Marcus J. Millet	3/23/59
(Name of Person Signing) /(Sign	nature) (Date)
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	, attachments, and document: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required	cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231

Attention: Assignments

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gary Hillman, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 15 Goodhart Drive, Livingston, New Jersey 07039, as assignor, has invented improvements in

ROBOT HAVING A CENTERING AND FLAT FINDING MEANS

for which an Application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me on .

for which U.S. Application No. 09/128,790 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 4, 1998.

for which an International Application was filed on PCT/ , designating the United States.

AND WHEREAS, Creative Design Corporation, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at 9 Mars Court, P.O. Box 365, Montville, NJ 07045, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.

TARY HILLMAN

STATE OF <u>NEW TEASEY</u>)
COUNTY OF <u>MORRIS</u>)

On this 18% day of MARCH, 1999, before me appeared GARY HILLMAN, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary

THOMAS MCMINN

Notary Public State of New Jersey
Not Commission Expires May 16, 2003

191439 1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 010256 FRAME: 0860



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JUNE 14, 1999

PTAS

LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG ET AL MARCUS J. MILLET 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST WESTFIELD, NJ 07090



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/29/1999 REEL/FRAME: 9856/0513 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR''S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

HILLMAN, GARY DOC DATE: 03/18/1999

ASSIGNEE:

CREATIVE DESIGN CORPORATION 9 MARS COURT P.O. BOX 365 MONTVILLE, NEW JERSEY 07045

SERIAL NUMBER: 09128791 FILING DATE: 08/04/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

LAWAN FLETCHER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

**RECORDED: 07/19/1999** 

JUN 25 1999 RECEIVED

PATENT REEL: 010256 FRAME: 0861